== MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

C || (]| ]

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report
August 1, 2019-August 31, 2019

Date Time Location Violation Details Disposition
08/03 1752 NCC Suspicious Vehicle Vehicle in rear parking lot left before
We could ID
driver
08/15 0326 College Park Check the Wellbeing 911 hangup located caller
Had phone
Malfunction
08/16 1400 Dixie Kohn Citizen Assist Stranded motorist called wrecker
08/18 1230 wC Open Door Door unlocked in wellness center Secured
08/18 2200 Lot A Citizen Assist Stranded motorist Charged
Battery

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



08/19
08/19
08/19
08/19
08/19
08/20
08/21
08/21
08/21
08/23
08/27
08/28

08/28

08/28

08/31

1000

1115

1130

1330

1324

1400

0950

1315

1800

1000

1600

1125

1325

2230

0820

Lot A

Lot A

Lot A

Lot E

Lot A

Lot D

Lot A

Lot B

CE

College Park
College Park
Staff 2

wC

College Park

NCC

Citizen Assist

Citizen Assist

Citizen Assist

Citizen Assist

Citizen Assist

Citizen Assist

Citizen Assist

Dead battery
Lock out
Dead Battery
Dead Battery
Flat Tire
Lock out

Dead Battery

Check the Wellbeing 911 hangup

Building check

Property Damage

Eviction

Vehicle Accident

Sick call

Smell of smoke

located Broken window

Intoxicated Student broke window and door
and unlawfully enter an apartment
Student evicted from dorm

Vehicle 1 backed into Parked Vehicle 2

Student passed out

students reported the smell of smoke
In Clubhouse.

Suspicious Vehicle Vehicle parked behind building

Battery charge
Unlocked
Battery charge
Battery charge
Tire

Unlocked
Battery charge
Accidental dial
Report to
Maintenance
Referred to
Dean Sheets
Student left
Report

Picked up

By parent
Refused EMS
notified Barry
Unable to

Locate

Left before

Mineral Area College

Department of Public Safety

5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



