

## **Campus Police Monthly Summary Report**

## August 1, 2019-August 31, 2019

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
08/03	1752	NCC	Suspicious Vehicle	Vehicle in rear parking lot	left before We could ID driver
08/15	0326	College Park	Check the Wellbeing	911 hangup	located caller Had phone Malfunction
08/16	1400	Dixie Kohn	Citizen Assist	Stranded motorist	called wrecker
08/18	1230	WC	Open Door	Door unlocked in wellness center	Secured
08/18	2200	Lot A	Citizen Assist	Stranded motorist	Charged Battery

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax

08/19	1000	Lot A	Citizen Assist	Dead battery	Battery charge
08/19	1115	Lot A	Citizen Assist	Lock out	Unlocked
08/19	1130	Lot A	Citizen Assist	Dead Battery	Battery charge
08/19	1330	Lot E	Citizen Assist	Dead Battery	Battery charge
08/19	1324	Lot A	Citizen Assist	Flat Tire	Tire
08/20	1400	Lot D	Citizen Assist	Lock out	Unlocked
08/21	0950	Lot A	Citizen Assist	Dead Battery	Battery charge
08/21 08/21	1315 1800	Lot B CE	Check the Wellbeing Building check	911 hangup located Broken window	Accidental dial Report to Maintenance
08/23 08/27	1000 1600	College Park College Park	Property Damage Eviction	Intoxicated Student broke window and door and unlawfully enter an apartment Student evicted from dorm	Referred to Dean Sheets Student left
08/28	1125	Staff 2	Vehicle Accident	Vehicle 1 backed into Parked Vehicle 2	Report
00/20	1125	Stall 2	venicie Accident	Vehicle 1 backed into Farked Vehicle 2	Report
08/28	1325	WC	Sick call	Student passed out	Picked up By parent Refused EMS
08/28	2230	College Park	Smell of smoke	students reported the smell of smoke In Clubhouse.	notified Barry Unable to Locate
08/31	0820	NCC	Suspicious Vehicle	Vehicle parked behind building	Left before

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax